

Vijay Kumar & Others Vs. State of H.P. & Others

Cr.MMO No.1305 of 2024

23.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 3.

Notice. Mr. H.S. Rawat, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3.

Let notice be issued to respondents No.4 and 5 for **24th March, 2025**, on taking steps within a period of seven days. Status report, on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3, be also filed, in the meanwhile.

Cr.MP No. 5378 of 2024

During the pendency of the main petition, further proceedings before Gram Panchayat, Janed, arising out of FIR No.290 of 2023, dated 13.11.2023, registered with Police Station, Sadar, District Mandi, H.P., as well as, the proceedings before the learned Special Judge (Sessions Judge), Mandi, arising out of the same FIR, are ordered to be stayed.

The application stands disposed of.