

Vijay Kumar & Others Vs. State of H.P. & Others

Cr. MMO No.1305 of 2024

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.
Respondent No.5 in person.

Notice issued against respondent No.4, received back after due service. Despite service, no one has put appearance on her behalf.

Status report, on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3, be filed, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **16th June, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 24, 2025 (ps)