

Vijay Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.1305 of 2024

16.06.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

None for respondents No.4 and 5.

Despite service of notice, no one has put appearance, on behalf of respondent No.4. Further wait is not justifiable.

On the last date of hearing, respondent No.5 was present in person, however, today, there is no representation on his behalf also.

For consideration, list on **21.07.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 16, 2025
(subhash)