

**Vijay Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**Cr.MMO No.1305 of 2024**

21.07.2025      Present:      Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

None for respondents No.4 and 5.

For hearing, list on **25.08.2025.**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**July 21, 2025**  
(subhash)