

Vijay Kumar & ors. Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 1305 of 2024

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

None for respondents No. 4 and 5.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioners, list on 17.12.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 15, 2025
(kalpana)