

Vijay Kumar & Others versus State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No.1305 of 2024

17.12.2025

Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick & Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

None for respondents No.4 and 5.

List for consideration after six weeks.

Interim order to continue.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 17, 2025 (ps)