

Vijay Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

Cr.MMO No.1305 of 2024

06.05.2026 Present None for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Despite repeated pass overs, none has come present on behalf of the petitioners. However, in the interest of justice, list this matter after two weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 06, 2026
(shankar)